CH \$1040.00 7415303

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		01/18/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bass Pro Intellectual Property, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	2500 E. Kearney St.	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65898	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	
Name:	Out O'Site, LLC	
Street Address:	2500 E. Kearney St.	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65898	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	
Name:	Tracker Marine, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	2500 E. Kearney St.	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65898	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	
Name:	Big Cedar, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	2500 E. Kearney St.	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65898	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	
Name:	Islamorada Fish Company, LLC	
Street Address:	2500 E. Kearney St.	
City:	Springfield	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006256 FRAME: 0397

900436446

State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code: 65898	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	74153036	TRACKER	
Serial Number:	73215636	BASS TRACKER	
Serial Number:	72401288	MAKO	
Serial Number:	72415018	MAKO	
Serial Number:	73649226	TRACKER MARINE	
Serial Number:	73832795	TRACKER	
Serial Number:	73833011	TRACKER	
Serial Number:	74161928	NITRO	
Serial Number:	75262951	TRACKER	
Serial Number:	75339286	TAHOE	
Serial Number:	76032495	MAKO MARINE	
Serial Number:	78443595	BASS TRACKER	
Serial Number:	75587678	ISLAMORADA FISH COMPANY	
Serial Number:	74554758	BIG CEDAR	
Serial Number:	71140910	REDHEAD	
Serial Number:	73327042	RED HEAD	
Serial Number:	73159841	UNCLE BUCK'S	
Serial Number:	74060726	OFFSHORE ANGLER	
Serial Number:	72465291	BASS PRO SHOPS	
Serial Number:	75080450	OFFSHORE ANGLER	
Serial Number:	75176899	RED HEAD	
Serial Number:	76280481	UNCLE BUCK'S	
Serial Number:	76444636	UNCLE BUCK'S	
Serial Number:	78233369	NATURAL REFLECTIONS	
Serial Number:	78419821	OUTDOOR WORLD	
Serial Number:	78469231	API OUTDOORS	
Serial Number:	78743403	SPRING FISHING CLASSIC	
Serial Number:	78743411	FALL HUNTING CLASSIC	
Serial Number:	74484522	BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD	
Serial Number:	74508315	BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD	
Serial Number:	74547505	OUTDOOR WORLD	
Serial Number:	74704916	OUTDOOR WORLD	
Serial Number:	74726757	BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	74730583	BASS PRO		
Serial Number:	75064448	BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD	BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD	
Serial Number:	75066262	BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD		
Serial Number:	75093527	BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD		
Serial Number:	75173202	BASS PRO SHOPS		
Serial Number:	75173225	BASS PRO SHOPS		
Serial Number:	75173398	BASS PRO SHOPS		
Serial Number:	75173399	BASS PRO SHOPS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2139963305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-683-6305

Email: williamwolff@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: William Wolff

Address Line 1: 515 South Flower Street

Address Line 2: 25th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93462.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Wolff
SIGNATURE:	/William Wolff/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Bass Pro 2005 Release of Trademarks(133148582_1)#page1.tif source=Bass Pro 2005 Release of Trademarks(133148582_1)#page2.tif source=Bass Pro 2005 Release of Trademarks(133148582_1)#page3.tif source=Bass Pro 2005 Release of Trademarks(133148582_1)#page4.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS ("Notice of Release"), effective as of January [18], 2018, is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company, BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company, OUT O'SITE, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, BIG ·CEDAR, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company, and ISLAMORADA FISH COMPANY, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company (each a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"), and Administrative Agent, entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 14, 2005 (the "Security Agreement"), whereby each Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of its right, title and interest in the IP Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, each trademark registration and application listed on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Specified Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 14, 2005 at Reel/Frame 3267/0043.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to release its Security Interest in, and discharge fully its lien on, the Specified Trademark Collateral in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement, and as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Security Agreement, and upon the terms set forth in this Notice of Release, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. For valuable consideration, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, discharges and releases all mortgages, liens and Security Interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the Specified Trademark Collateral without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, and any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in such Specified Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.
- 3. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Notice of Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Massachusetts.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Notice of Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By;_ Name:

Title:

Denise Jones Vice President

Schedule I

U.	S.	Trademarks	
_			

TA159036	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Mark	Owner
TRACKER MARINE, LLC.		-		
72401288 983390 MAKO TRACKER MARINE, LLC. 72415018 951774 MAKO TRACKER MARINE, LLC. 73649226 1473642 TRACKER MARINE TRACKER MARINE, LLC. 73832795 1629822 TRACKER TRACKER MARINE, LLC. 73833011 1629823 TRACKER TRACKER MARINE, LLC. 74161928 1677527 NITRO TRACKER MARINE, LLC. 75262951 2149269 TRACKER TRACKER MARINE, LLC. 75339286 2279858 TAHOE TRACKER MARINE, LLC. 76032495 2670891 MAKO MARINE TRACKER MARINE, LLC. 75887678 2340373 ISLAMORADA FISH COMPANY ISLAMORADA FISH COMPANY, LLC. 71440910 157633 REDHEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, LLC. 73327042 1284756 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, LLC. 73159841 1104854 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, LLC. 72465291 1116517 BASS PRO SHOPS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, LLC. 75080450 20735355 OFFSHORE				
72415018 951774 MAKO TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 73649226 1473642 TRACKER MARINE TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 73832795 1629822 TRACKER TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 73833011 1629823 TRACKER TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 74161928 1677527 NITRO TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 75262951 2149269 TRACKER TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 75339286 2279858 TAHOE TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 76032495 2670891 MAKO MARINE TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 76032495 2969611 BASS TRACKER TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 76587678 2340373 ISLAMORADA FISH COMPANY ISLAMORADA FISH COMPANY, LL.C. 74554758 1931087 BIG CEDAR BIG CEDAR, LL.C. 71140910 157633 REDHEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, LL.C. 73327042 1264756 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, LL.C. 74669726 1742353 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, LL.C. 75080450 2073535 O				
TRACKER MARINE, LL.C.				
73832795 1629822 TRACKER TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 73833011 1629823 TRACKER TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 74161928 1677527 NITRO TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 75262951 2149269 TRACKER TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 75339286 2279858 TAHOE TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 76032495 2670891 MAKO MARINE TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 78443595 2989611 BASS TRACKER TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 75587678 2340373 ISLAMORADA FISH COMPANY ISLAMORADA FISH COMPANY, L.L.C. 74554758 1931097 BIG CEDAR BIG CEDAR, L.L.C. 71140910 157633 REDHEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 73327042 1264756 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74060726 1742353 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 75080450 2073535 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76176899 2207956 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 762804811			MAKO	TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C.
73833011 1629823 TRACKER TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 74161928 1677527 NITRO TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 75262951 2149269 TRACKER TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 75339286 2279858 TAHOE TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 76032495 2670891 MAKO MARINE TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 78443595 2989611 BASS TRACKER TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 75587678 2340373 ISLAMORADA FISH COMPANY ISLAMORADA FISH COMPANY, L.L.C. 74554758 1931087 BIG CEDAR BIG CEDAR, L.L.C. 71140910 157633 REDHEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 73327042 1264756 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74060726 1742353 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 75080450 2073535 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76176899 2207956 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76280481 2739595 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.	73649226	1473642	TRACKER MARINE	TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C.
74161928 1677527 NITRO TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 75262951 2149269 TRACKER TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 75339286 2279858 TAHOE TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 76032495 2670891 MAKO MARINE TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 76443595 2989611 BASS TRACKER TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 75587678 2340373 ISLAMORADA FISH COMPANY ISLAMORADA FISH COMPANY, L.L.C. 74554758 1931087 BIG CEDAR BIG CEDAR, L.L.C. 71140910 157633 REDHEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 73327042 1264756 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 73159841 1104854 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 72465291 1116517 BASS PRO SHOPS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 75080450 2073535 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76176899 2207956 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76280481 2739595 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.	73832795	1629822	TRACKER	TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C.
75262951 2149269 TRACKER TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 75339286 2279858 TAHOE TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 76032495 2670891 MAKO MARINE TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 78443595 2989611 BASS TRACKER TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 75587678 2340373 ISLAMORADA FISH COMPANY ISLAMORADA FISH COMPANY, L.L.C. 74554758 1931087 BIG CEDAR BIG CEDAR, L.L.C. 71140910 157633 REDHEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 73327042 1264756 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74060726 1742353 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 72465291 1116517 BASS PRO SHOPS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 75176899 2207956 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76280481 2739595 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76444636 2812343 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78439821 3004038 OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTU	73833011	1629823	TRACKER	TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C.
75339286 2279858 TAHOE TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 76032495 2670891 MAKO MARINE TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 78443595 2989611 BASS TRACKER TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 75587678 2340373 ISLAMORADA FISH COMPANY ISLAMORADA FISH COMPANY, L.L.C. 74554758 1931087 BIG CEDAR BIG CEDAR, L.L.C. 71140910 157633 REDHEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 73327042 1264756 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 73159841 1104854 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74060726 1742353 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 75080450 2073535 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 75176899 2207956 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76280481 2739595 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78233369 2889005 NATURAL REFLECTIONS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 784469231 3017657 API OUTDOORS	74161928	1677527	NITRO	TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C.
76032495 2670891 MAKO MARINE TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 78443595 2989611 BASS TRACKER TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 75587678 2340373 ISLAMORADA FISH COMPANY ISLAMORADA FISH COMPANY, L.L.C. 74554758 1931087 BIG CEDAR BIG CEDAR, L.L.C. 71140910 157633 REDHEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 73327042 1264756 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 73159841 1104854 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74060726 1742353 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 75080450 2073535 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 75176899 2207956 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76280481 2739595 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76444636 2812343 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78233369 2889005 NATURAL REFLECTIONS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78469231 3017657 <t< td=""><td>75262951</td><td>2149269</td><td>TRACKER</td><td>TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C.</td></t<>	75262951	2149269	TRACKER	TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C.
78443595 2989611 BASS TRACKER TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C. 75587678 2340373 ISLAMORADA FISH COMPANY ISLAMORADA FISH COMPANY, L.L.C. 74554758 1931087 BIG CEDAR BIG CEDAR, L.L.C. 71140910 157633 REDHEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 73327042 1264756 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 73159841 1104854 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74060726 1742353 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 75080450 2073535 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 75176899 2207956 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76280481 2739595 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76444636 2812343 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78233369 2889005 NATURAL REFLECTIONS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78419821 3004038 OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78743403 31486	75339286	2279858	TAHOE	TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C.
75587678 2340373 ISLAMORADA FISH COMPANY ISLAMORADA FISH COMPANY, L.L.C. 74554758 1931087 BIG CEDAR BIG CEDAR, L.L.C. 71140910 157633 REDHEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 73327042 1264756 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 73159841 1104854 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74060726 1742353 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 72465291 1116517 BASS PRO SHOPS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 75080450 2073535 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76280481 2739595 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76444636 2812343 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78419821 3004038 OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78419821 3017657 API OUTDOORS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78743403 3148631 SPRING FISHING CLASSIC BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 787434	76032495	2670891	MAKO MARINE	TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C.
74554758 1931087 BIG CEDAR BIG CEDAR, L.C. 71140910 157633 REDHEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 73327042 1264756 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 73159841 1104854 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74060726 1742353 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 75080450 2073535 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 75176899 2207956 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76280481 2739595 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76444636 2812343 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78233369 2889005 NATURAL REFLECTIONS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78449821 3004038 OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78743403 3148631 SPRING FISHING CLASSIC BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78743411 3148632 FALL HUNTING CLASSIC BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 745	78443595	2989611	BASS TRACKER	TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C.
74554758 1931087 BIG CEDAR BIG CEDAR, L.L.C. 71140910 157633 REDHEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 73327042 1264756 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 73159841 1104854 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74060726 1742353 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 72465291 1116517 BASS PRO SHOPS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 75080450 2073535 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 75176899 2207956 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76280481 2739595 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76444636 2812343 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78233369 2889005 NATURAL REFLECTIONS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78419821 3004038 OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78743403 3148631 SPRING FISHING CLASSIC BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 7874341	75587678	2340373	ISLAMORADA FISH COMPANY	ISLAMORADA FISH COMPANY, L.L.C.
71140910 157633 REDHEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 73327042 1264756 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 73159841 1104854 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74060726 1742353 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 72465291 1116517 BASS PRO SHOPS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 75080450 2073535 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 75176899 2207956 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76280481 2739595 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76444636 2812343 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78233369 2889005 NATURAL REFLECTIONS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78419821 3004038 OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78743403 3148631 SPRING FISHING CLASSIC BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78743411 3148632 FALL HUNTING CLASSIC BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. </td <td>74554758</td> <td>1931087</td> <td>BIG CEDAR</td> <td></td>	74554758	1931087	BIG CEDAR	
73327042 1264756 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 73159841 1104854 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74060726 1742353 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 72465291 1116517 BASS PRO SHOPS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 75080450 2073535 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76176899 2207956 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76280481 2739595 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76444636 2812343 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78419821 3004038 OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78469231 3017657 API OUTDOORS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78743403 3148631 SPRING FISHING CLASSIC BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78743411 3148632 FALL HUNTING CLASSIC BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74508315 1952297 BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L	71140910	157633	REDHEAD	
73159841 1104854 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74060726 1742353 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 72465291 1116517 BASS PRO SHOPS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 75080450 2073535 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76176899 2207956 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76280481 2739595 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76444636 2812343 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78419821 3004038 OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78469231 3017657 API OUTDOORS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78743403 3148631 SPRING FISHING CLASSIC BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78743411 3148632 FALL HUNTING CLASSIC BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74484522 1950067 BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74508315 1952297 BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELL	73327042	1264756	RED HEAD	
74060726 1742353 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 72465291 1116517 BASS PRO SHOPS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 75080450 2073535 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 75176899 2207956 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76280481 2739595 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76444636 2812343 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78233369 2889005 NATURAL REFLECTIONS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78419821 3004038 OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78743403 3148631 SPRING FISHING CLASSIC BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78743411 3148632 FALL HUNTING CLASSIC BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74484522 1950067 BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74507505 2030655 OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.	73159841	1104854	UNCLE BUCK'S	
72465291 1116517 BASS PRO SHOPS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 75080450 2073535 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 75176899 2207956 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76280481 2739595 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76444636 2812343 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78233369 2889005 NATURAL REFLECTIONS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78419821 3004038 OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78469231 3017657 API OUTDOORS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78743403 3148631 SPRING FISHING CLASSIC BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78743411 3148632 FALL HUNTING CLASSIC BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74484522 1950067 BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74508315 1952297 BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74547505 2030655 OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO I	74060726	1742353	OFFSHORE ANGLER	
75080450 2073535 OFFSHORE ANGLER BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 75176899 2207956 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76280481 2739595 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76444636 2812343 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78233369 2889005 NATURAL REFLECTIONS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78419821 3004038 OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78469231 3017657 API OUTDOORS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78743403 3148631 SPRING FISHING CLASSIC BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78743411 3148632 FALL HUNTING CLASSIC BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74484522 1950067 BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74508315 1952297 BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74547505 2030655 OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.	72465291	1116517	BASS PRO SHOPS	BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.
75176899 2207956 RED HEAD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76280481 2739595 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 76444636 2812343 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78233369 2889005 NATURAL REFLECTIONS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78419821 3004038 OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78469231 3017657 API OUTDOORS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78743403 3148631 SPRING FISHING CLASSIC BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78743411 3148632 FALL HUNTING CLASSIC BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74484522 1950067 BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74508315 1952297 BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74547505 2030655 OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.	75080450	2073535	OFFSHORE ANGLER	
76444636 2812343 UNCLE BUCK'S BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78233369 2889005 NATURAL REFLECTIONS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78419821 3004038 OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78469231 3017657 API OUTDOORS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78743403 3148631 SPRING FISHING CLASSIC BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78743411 3148632 FALL HUNTING CLASSIC BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74484522 1950067 BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74508315 1952297 BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74547505 2030655 OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.	75176899	2207956	RED HEAD	BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.
78233369 2889005 NATURAL REFLECTIONS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78419821 3004038 OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78469231 3017657 API OUTDOORS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78743403 3148631 SPRING FISHING CLASSIC BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78743411 3148632 FALL HUNTING CLASSIC BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74484522 1950067 BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74508315 1952297 BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74547505 2030655 OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.	76280481	2739595	UNCLE BUCK'S	BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.
78419821 3004038 OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78469231 3017657 API OUTDOORS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78743403 3148631 SPRING FISHING CLASSIC BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78743411 3148632 FALL HUNTING CLASSIC BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74844522 1950067 BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74508315 1952297 BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74547505 2030655 OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.	76444636	2812343	UNCLE BUCK'S	BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.
78469231 3017657 API OUTDOORS BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78743403 3148631 SPRING FISHING CLASSIC BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 78743411 3148632 FALL HUNTING CLASSIC BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74484522 1950067 BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74508315 1952297 BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74547505 2030655 OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.	78233369	2889005	NATURAL REFLECTIONS	BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.
784692313017657API OUTDOORSBASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.787434033148631SPRING FISHING CLASSICBASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.787434113148632FALL HUNTING CLASSICBASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.744845221950067BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLDBASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.745083151952297BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLDBASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.745475052030655OUTDOOR WORLDBASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.	78419821	3004038	OUTDOOR WORLD	BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.
787434033148631SPRING FISHING CLASSICBASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.787434113148632FALL HUNTING CLASSICBASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.744845221950067BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLDBASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.745083151952297BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLDBASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.745475052030655OUTDOOR WORLDBASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.	78469231	3017657	API OUTDOORS	
787434113148632FALL HUNTING CLASSICBASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.744845221950067BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLDBASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.745083151952297BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLDBASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.745475052030655OUTDOOR WORLDBASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.	78743403	3148631	SPRING FISHING CLASSIC	
74508315 1952297 BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74547505 2030655 OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.	78743411	3148632	FALL HUNTING CLASSIC	
74508315 1952297 BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C. 74547505 2030655 OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.	74484522	1950067	BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD	
74547505 2030655 OUTDOOR WORLD BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.	74508315	1952297	BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD	
74701010	74547505	2030655	OUTDOOR WORLD	
	74704916	2100712	OUTDOOR WORLD	

U.S. Trademarks Serial

No.	Reg. No.	Mark	Owner
74726757	2093520	BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD	BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.
74730583	2192947	BASS PRO	BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.
75064448	2192974	BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD	BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.
75066262	2207865	BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD	BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.
75093527	2487746	BASS PRO SHOPS OUTDOOR WORLD	BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.
75173202	2191778	BASS PRO SHOPS	
75173225	2402020		BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.
73173225	2193039	BASS PRO SHOPS	BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.
75173398	2193041	BASS PRO SHOPS	BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.
75173399	2081740	BASS PRO SHOPS	BASS PRO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, L.L.C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006256 FRAME: 0403

RECORDED: 01/23/2018